Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver
1 Brendan Reeves/Aidan O'Halloran
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean
24 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas
8 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan
18 Guy Tyler/Ged Blum
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry
12 lan Martin/Doug Fernie
20 Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow
19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee
22 David Draper/Jamie Luff
25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis
4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*
33 Derek Reynolds*/Troy Crouch*

34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*

Two Missed Controls
29 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle*

Did Not Finish (DNF)
2 Kevin Millard/Patrick Hughes
3 Andrew Travis/Andrew White*
5 Daniel Traverso/Anthony Carr
6 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
9 Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema
10 David McGee*/Jaidyn Gluskie*
11 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag
13 Justin Walker*/Maxwell Walker
64 Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons*
14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan*
15 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer
16 Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant*
21 Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes*
23 Tod Reed/Jack West
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb
27 Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis*
28 David Bond*/Tony Robinson*
31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff*

* Not eligible for points

VRC EVENT OUTRIGHT PLACING

Grades
A/B
A/A
c/c
C/E
A/C
B/A
c/c
D/C
F/A
C/A
c/c
A/C
E/D
F/F
C/E
E/E

D/D

B/C
B/E
A/B
c/c
A/E
D/D
B/A
B/F
D/D
c/B
D/D
c/B
B/A
c/D
D/D
D/F
c/c
D/E

CCC/NCCA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA
HRA/NCCA
SDCC/NECC
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA
FFCC/HRA
HRA/HRA
/Brindabella
HRA/HRA
Brindabella/WDCC
ccc/ccc
WDCC/NECC
HRA/LCO
HRA/HRA

PAC/HRA

SEAC/SEAC
BLCC/HRA
GCC/MSCT
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA
HRA/NWCC
PAC/FFCC
HRA/HRA
Jcccc
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/HRA
MSCC/MMSC
PAC/PAC
HRA/AWDCC
MUCC/MMSC
HRA/AWDCC
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA

Subaru WRX STI Spec-C

Mitsubishi Evo9
Lancer Evo 7
Holden Commodore
Mitsubishi Magna

Nissan 200SX RV S12

Subaru WRX STI
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Subaru WRX

Nissan 200SX
Hyundai Excel
Nissan Almera
Hyundai Excel
Mitsubishi Evo
Hyundai Excel

Holden Commodore

Mitsubishi Evo9
Nissan Gazelle
Mitsubishi Evo9
Mitsubishi Evo9
Ford Escort RS1800
Mitsubishi Evo3
VW Beetle

Ford Escort Mk2
Holden Commodore
BMW 325i
Mitsubishi Evo 8RS
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru BRZ
Mitsubishi Evo3
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Ford Escort

Nissan 200SX

Nov

Club

Nov
Nov

Nov

Club

Club
Club

Club

P5
P5
P5

CLB
P4
P4
P5

CRC
P4
P5
P4
P2
P3
P2
P5
P2

CRC

P5
CRC
P5
P5
CRC
P6
Ga
P3
CRC
P4
P5
CRC
P4
P6
P2
P2
CRC
P4

Crew Class 2WD Spec

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Total
1:32:35
1:39:41
1:42:14
1:42:37
1:44:08
1:44:56
1:45:58
1:46:51
1:46:56
1:50:42
1:51:16
1:54:11
1:54:31
1:58:24
2:18:57
2:22:33

Excel

Excel

Excel

2MC

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Excel
Excel

Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM
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Off Road
Electrical

Off Road

Off Road

Diff

Retired

Blown Hose
lliness?

No Brakes

Fuel Pump
Stuck on a rock
Alternator

Fuel Pump
Turbo
Insufficient Distance
Off Road

Hit bank

Not Known



Valley Stages VRC EVENT SECTION TIMES AND PENALTIES 20 September, 2025

SS1 T1 Ss4 T4A Service T4B SS5

Driver/Co-Driver Taken Pen Taken Pen Pen Pen Taken Pen
1 Brendan Reeves/Aidan O'Halloran - 4.25 - 23.17 - 9.44 - 9.10 - - - 4.22 - 23.10 - 9.16 - 9.11 -
2 Kevin Millard/Patrick Hughes - 4.43 - DNF - - - - - - - - -
3 Andrew Travis/Andrew White* - 4.50 - 26.46 - 68.31 - - - - - - - -
4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper - 5.25 - 30.08 - 11.19 - 11.04 - - - 5.13 - 28.33 - 11.14 - 11.15 -
5 Daniel Traverso/Anthony Carr - 4.34 - 24.21 - 9.50 - 9.26 - - - DNF - - - -
6 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking - 5.06 - - - - - - 4.38 - 29.50 - 10.14 - 10.06 -
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean - 4.33 - 25.04 - 10.02 - 10.03 - - - 4.31 - 25.10 - 10.09 - 10.09 -
8 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan - 4.44 - 26.44 - 10.12 - 10.05 - - - 4.38 - 25.30 - 10.40 - 10.04 -
9 Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema - 4.43 - 33.52 - DNS - - - - - - - -
10 David McGee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* - 4.38 - 25.31 - 10.12 - 10.03 - - - 4.37 - 31.10 - DNF - -
11 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag - 4.42 - DNF - - - - - 6.14 - DNF - - -
12 lan Martin/Doug Fernie - 4.41 - 27.00 - 10.43 - 10.48 - - - 4.37 - 27.06 - 10.35 - 10.28 -
13 Justin Walker*/Maxwell Walker - 4.54 - 25.51 - - - - - 4.47 - DNF - - -
64 Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons* - 1.00 - 2.00 - 10.07 - 10.12 - - - 4.54 - 26.29 - 11.32 - DNF -
14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan* - 4.57 - 143.42 - DNF - - - - - - - -
15 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer - 4.52 - 26.44 - DNF - - - - - - - -
16 Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant* - 5.19 - 26.39 - 10.23 - 10.15 - - - 5.00 - DNF - - -
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry - 4.55 - 26.35 - 10.56 - 10.34 - - - 4.55 - 26.30 - 10.16 - 10.15 -
18 Guy Tyler/Ged Blum - 4.55 - 26.28 - 10.35 - 10.51 - - - 4.48 - 25.37 - 10.29 - 10.25 -
19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee - 5.07 - 27.28 - 10.42 - 10.34 - - - 4.59 - 26.57 - 10.35 - 10.34 -
20 Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow - 5.00 - 27.11 - 10.42 - 10.31 - - - 4.59 - 26.41 - 10.51 - 10.56 -
21 Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes* - 4.53 - 26.35 - 10.33 - 10.26 - - - - - - -
22 David Draper/Jamie Luff - 4.57 - 28.29 - 11.08 - 11.01 - - - 4.54 - 27.56 - 11.07 - 11.10 -
23 Tod Reed/Jack West - 4.55 - 27.05 - 10.12 - 10.14 - - - 4.47 - 26.26 - 10.21 - DNF -
24 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas - 4.42 - 26.24 - 10.31 - 10.15 - - - 4.39 - 25.40 - 10.13 - 9.50 -
25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis - 5.13 - 28.46 - 11.26 - 11.12 - - - 5.07 - 27.34 - 10.56 - 11.02 -
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb - 5.15 - 28.08 - 11.07 - 11.04 - - - 5.10 - DNF - - -
27 Lucas Reed*/lsaac Ellis* - 5.30 - 30.08 - DNF - - - - - - - -
28 David Bond*/Tony Robinson* - 5.02 - 27.55 - 10.51 - 10.52 - - - 4.57 - DNF - - -
29 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle* - 5.10 - 41.05 - MC - MC - - - 5.10 - 28.10 - 11.02 - 11.12 -
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann* - 5.34 - 30.07 - 12.15 - 12.12 - - - 5.29 - 29.37 - 11.36 - 11.34 -
31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff* - 5.32 - 29.04 - 12.03 - 11.51 - - - DNF - - - -
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson - 5.21 - 29.21 - 11.32 - 11.33 - - - 5.15 - 28.34 - 11.26 - 11.29 -
33 Derek Reynolds*/Troy Crouch* - 6.04 - 35.59 - 13.28 - 13.36 - - - 5.59 - 34.51 - 14.26 - 14.34 -
34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe* - 6.28 - 35.06 - 14.49 - 14.32 - - - 6.19 - 36.00 - 14.31 - 14.48 -

Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM



Valley Stages

8 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan
18 Guy Tyler/Ged Blum
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

20 Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow

19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee
25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis
4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*

34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*

Two Missed Controls
29 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle*

Did Not Finish (DNF)

3 Andrew Travis/Andrew White*

9 Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema
13 Justin Walker*/Maxwell Walker
64 Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons*
14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan*
16 Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant*
21 Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes*
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb
27 Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis*
28 David Bond*/Tony Robinson*
31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff*

Driver/Co-Driver

Grades
C/E
A/C
B/A
D/C
F/A
c/c
A/C
E/D
F/F
E/E

D/D

B/E
A/E
B/F
D/D
c/B
c/s
B/A
D/D
D/F
c/c
D/E

VRC EVENT

HRA/NCCA
SDCC/NECC
WDCC/WDCC
FFCC/HRA
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA

Brindabella/WDCC

cce/ccc
WDCC/NECC
HRA/HRA

PAC/HRA

BLCC/HRA
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA
Jcccc
NCCA/NCCA
MSCC/MMSC
PAC/PAC
MUCC/MMSC
HRA/AWDCC
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA

2WD PLACING

Holden Commodore
Mitsubishi Magna
Nissan 200SX RV S12
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Nissan 200SX
Hyundai Excel
Nissan Almera
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Holden Commodore

Nissan Gazelle
Ford Escort R$1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Holden Commodore
BMW 325i

Ford Escort MK2
Subaru BRZ
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Ford Escort

Nissan 200SX

Crew Class 2WD Spec
CLB 2WD
P4 2WD
P4 2WD
CRC 2WD
Nov P4 2WD
Club P4 2WD

P2 2WD Excel

Nov P3 2WD

Nov P2 2WD Excel
Nov P2 2WD Excel

CRC 2WD

CRC 2WD
CRC 2WD
P3 2WD
CRC 2WD
Club P4 2WD
CRC 2WD
P4 2WD

Club P2 2WD Excel
Club P2 2WD Excel

CRC 2WD
Club P4 2WD

1:42:37
1:44:08
1:44:56
1:46:51
1:46:56
1:51:16
1:54:11
1:54:31
1:58:24
2:22:33

2MC

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

20 September, 2025
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Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM



Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver

PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)

4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper

30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*

34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb

27 Lucas Reed*/lsaac Ellis*

PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson
13 Justin Walker*/Maxwell Walker

PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)

18 Guy Tyler/Ged Blum

17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee

25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis

14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan*
21 Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes*

31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff*

PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)
1 Brendan Reeves/Aidan O'Halloran
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean

24 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas
12 lan Martin/Doug Fernie
22 David Draper/Jamie Luff
33 Derek Reynolds*/Troy Crouch*
2 Kevin Millard/Patrick Hughes
5 Daniel Traverso/Anthony Carr
6 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
15 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer

VRC EVENT VEHICLE CLASS PLACING

Grades

A/C
F/F
E/E
D/D
D/F

E/D
B/F

A/C
B/A
F/A
c/c
c/B
B/A
D/E

A/B
A/A
c/c
c/c
c/A
C/E
B/C
A/B
c/c
D/D

PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

10 David McGee*/Jaidyn Gluskie*

23 Tod Reed/Jack West
Club Rally Car

8 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan

Classic Rally Car

20 Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow
29 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle*
3 Andrew Travis/Andrew White*
9 Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema
64 Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons*
16 Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant*
28 David Bond*/Tony Robinson*

G4 and AP4

11 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag

D/D
c/D

c/E

D/C
D/D
B/E
A/E
D/D
c/B
c/c

B/A

Clubs

Car

Brindabella/WDCC  Hyundai Excel

WDCC/NECC
HRA/HRA
MUCC/MMSC
HRA/AWDCC

cce/ccc
HRA/HRA

SDCC/NECC
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
PAC/PAC
HRA/HRA

CCC/NCCA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT

HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA
/Brindabella
HRA/LCO
SEAC/SEAC
GCC/MSCT
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/HRA

HRA/NWCC
HRA/AWDCC

HRA/NCCA

FFCC/HRA
PAC/HRA
BLCC/HRA
HRA/HRA
jccec
MSCC/MMSC
HRA/HRA

PAC/FFCC

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Nissan Almera
Ford Escort Mk2

Mitsubishi Magna
Nissan 200SX RV S12
Holden Commodore
Nissan 200SX

BMW 325i

Subaru BRZ

Nissan 200SX

Subaru WRX STI Spec-C
Mitsubishi Evo9

Lancer Evo 7

Subaru WRX STI
Subaru WRX
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo9
Mitsubishi Evo9
Mitsubishi Evo9
Mitsubishi Evo 8RS

Mitsubishi Evo3
Mitsubishi Evo3

Holden Commodore

Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Nissan Gazelle

Ford Escort RS1800
Holden Commodore
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

VW Beetle

Nov
Nov
Club
Club

Nov

Nov
Club
Club

Club

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

P3
P3

P6
P6

CLB

CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC
CRC

G4

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

Crew Class 2WD Spec

Excel
Excel
Excel
Excel
Excel

Total

1:54:11

1:58:24

2:22:33
DNF
DNF

1:54:31
DNF

1:44:08
1:44:56
1:46:56
1:51:16
DNF
DNF
DNF

1:32:35
1:39:41
1:42:14
1:45:58
1:50:42
2:18:57
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

1:42:37

1:46:51
2MC
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

13

11

4

8

20 September, 2025

Place
O/R 2wD ¢l

7 1
9 2
10 3
8 1
2 1
3 2
5 3
6 4
1
2
3
a
5
6
1 1
a 1
1 2

Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM



Valley Stages

Driver/Co-Driver

Clubman Crews
25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis
14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan*
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb
27 Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis*
31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff*

Novice Crews
19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*
34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*

Excel Rally Series
4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*

34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb
27 Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis*

Grades

c/c
c/B
D/D
D/F
D/E

F/A
E/D
F/F
E/E

A/C
F/F
E/E
D/D
D/F

VRC EVENT
PLACING FOR EXCEL cars, CLUBMAN and NOVICE Competitoirs

HRA/HRA
NCCA/NCCA
MUCC/MMSC
HRA/AWDCC
HRA/HRA

HRA/HRA
cce/ccc
WDCC/NECC
HRA/HRA

Brindabella/wDCC
WDCC/NECC

HRA/HRA
MUCC/MMSC
HRA/AWDCC

Nissan 200SX
BMW 325i

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Nissan 200SX

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Holden Commodor Nov

Nissan Almera
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Nov
Nov
Nov

Club
Club

P4
P4
P2
P2
P4

P4
P3
P2
P2

P2
P2

P2
P2
P2

Crew Class 2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

Spec

Excel
Excel

Excel
Excel

Excel
Excel

Excel
Excel
Excel

Total

1:51:16
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

1:46:56
1:54:31
1:58:24
2:22:33

1:54:11

1:58:24

2:22:33
DNF
DNF

O/R

11

13
14
16

12
14
16

20 September, 2025

Place
Excel Clubman Novice

N
A WN R

Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM



Valley Stages
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Driver/Co-Driver
Brendan Reeves/Aidan O'Halloran
Kevin Millard/Patrick Hughes
Andrew Travis/Andrew White*
Brad Luff/Britt Draper

Daniel Traverso/Anthony Carr
Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
Warren Lee/David Lethlean
Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan
Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema
David McGee*/Jaidyn Gluskie*
Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag

lan Martin/Doug Fernie

Justin Walker* /Maxwell Walker
Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons*
Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan*
Andrew Myers/Chris Storer
Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant*
Brian Semmens/Dan Parry

Guy Tyler/Ged Blum

Dean Lillie/Matt Lee

Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow
Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes*

David Draper/Jamie Luff

Tod Reed/Jack West

Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas

Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis

David Stiles/Hayden Cribb

Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis*

David Bond*/Tony Robinson*
Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle*

Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann*
Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff*
David Coleman*/Tim Watson
Derek Reynolds*/Troy Crouch*
Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe*

VRC EVENT
PROGRESSIVE STAGE and EVENT PLACING

§S2

Ss2 O/R SS3

1

15

32

=12

11

18

17

21
16

22
20

=26

19
31
25
23
24
30
29

1

12
25

28

14

32
13
15
11

18
17

21
16

22
20
26
19
31
27
23
24
30
29

1

26
19

16
11
12
12
10
18

20
17

15

23
22
21
24
25

SS3

1

26
22

12

11
13

15
14

18
10

19
17

16

23
21
20
24
25

SS4

1

12
15
12
11
10
17

20
18

16

23
22
21
24
25

O/R SS4 O/R SS5

1

13

10
12
11
15
14

18

19
17

16

23
22
20
24
25

SS5

1

[
v N N

17
13
10
=15
=15

=11

18

14

23

22

24
26

1

19

10

11

13
12

15

17

16

14

20

18

21
22

SS6

1

15

18

19

11

10

13

12

14
17

16
20

1

16

11
10

13

14

17

15
18

20 September, 2025

SS7

1

17

~N

11

14

12

13
18

16
19

O/R SSs6 O/R SS7 O/R

1

14

11
10

12

13

16

15
17

SS8

Ss8 O/R
1 1
14 12
4
5 2
3 4
8 7
6 6
7 5
9 9
10 8
12 10
2 3
11 11
13
16 14
15 13
17 15

21 19, 20 18 18 16
Results compildd on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM




Valley Stages VRC EVENT STAGE TIMES 20 September, 2025

Ss1 §S2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

No Driver/Co-Driver Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken
1 Brendan Reeves/Aidan O'Halloran 4.25 23.17 9.44 9.10 4.22 23.10 9.16 9.11
2 Kevin Millard/Patrick Hughes 4.43 DNF
3 Andrew Travis/Andrew White* 4.50 26.46 68.31
4 Brad Luff/Britt Draper 5.25 30.08 11.19 11.04 5.13 28.33 11.14 11.15
5 Daniel Traverso/Anthony Carr 4.34 24.21 9.50 9.26 DNF
6 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking 5.06 4.38 29.50 10.14 10.06
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 4.33 25.04 10.02 10.03 4.31 25.10 10.09 10.09
8 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 4.44 26.44 10.12 10.05 4.38 25.30 10.40 10.04
9 Luke Sytema/Renee Sytema 4.43 33.52 DNS
10 David McGee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* 438 25.31 10.12 10.03 4.37 31.10 DNF
11 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag 4.42 DNF 6.14 DNF
12 lan Martin/Doug Fernie 4.41 27.00 10.43 10.48 4.37 27.06 10.35 10.28
13 Justin Walker*/Maxwell Walker 4.54 25.51 4.47 DNF
64 Liam Dunn*/Rhys Simmons* 5.04 26.15 10.07 10.12 4.54 26.29 11.32 DNF
14 Frank Liucci*/Barry Sheridan* 4,57 143.42 DNF
15 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer 4.52 26.44 DNF
16 Jonathan Moir*/Gordon Grant* 5.19 26.39 10.23 10.15 5.00 DNF
17 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 4.55 26.35 10.56 10.34 4.55 26.30 10.16 10.15
18 Guy Tyler/Ged Blum 455 26.28 10.35 10.51 4.48 25.37 10.29 10.25
19 Dean Lillie/Matt Lee 5.07 27.28 10.42 10.34 4.59 26.57 10.35 10.34
20 Anthony Morrow/Samantha Morrow 5.00 27.11 1042 10.31 4.59 26.41 10.51 10.56
21 Ben Hayes*/Cathy Hayes* 453 26.35 10.33 10.26
22 David Draper/Jamie Luff 4.57 28.29 11.08 11.01 4.54 27.56 11.07 11.10
23 Tod Reed/Jack West 4.55 27.05 10.12 10.14 4.47 26.26 10.21 DNF
24 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 4.42 26.24 1031 10.15 4.39 25.40 10.13 9.50
25 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis 5.13 28.46 11.26 11.12 5.07 27.34 10.56 11.02
26 David Stiles/Hayden Cribb 5.15 28.08 11.07 11.04 5.10 DNF
27 Lucas Reed*/lIsaac Ellis* 5.30 30.08 DNF
28 David Bond*/Tony Robinson* 5.02 27.55 10.51 10.52 4.57 DNF
29 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle* 5.10 41.05 MC MC 5.10 28.10 11.02 11.12
30 Rupert Fischer*/Joshua Mann* 5.34 30.07 12.15 12.12 5.29 29.37 11.36 11.34
31 Anthony Lahiff*/Sophie Lahiff* 5.32 29.04 12.03 11.51 DNF
32 David Coleman*/Tim Watson 5.21 29.21 11.32 11.33 5.15 28.34 11.26 11.29
33 Derek Reynolds*/Troy Crouch* 6.04 3559 13.28 13.36 5.59 34.51 14.26 14.34
34 Joseph Austin-Crowe*/Remy Austin-Crowe* 6.28 35.06 14.49 14.32 6.19

36.00 14.31 14.78
Results compiled on 22/09/2025 at 9:29 AM



